- 1 HR68
- 2 182537-1
- 3 By Representative Morrow
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-FEB-17

182537-1:n:02/16/2017:AR/ar LRS2017-796 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 RECOGNIZING RED BAY HOSPITAL FOR 50 YEARS OF SERVICE 8 TO THE COMMUNITY. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 12 are herein proudly presented to Red Bay Hospital on the 13 occasion of its 50th year serving the Red Bay community and 14 surrounding areas; and WHEREAS, since its inception in 1967, Red Bay 15 Hospital has been an integral part of the well-being of the 16 17 people of Northwest Alabama and Northeast Mississippi; and 18 WHEREAS, in 2005, Red Bay Hospital was awarded the 19 status of Critical Access Hospital by the State of Alabama and the Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services; and 20 21 WHEREAS, Red Bay Hospital is one of only four 22 Critical Access hospitals in the State of Alabama, which means 23 that the citizens the hospital serves can count on access to 24 quality health care within a reasonable distance from their 25 homes; and

WHEREAS, Red Bay Hospital is a non-profit hospital
 owned and operated by the Colbert County-Northwest Alabama
 Health Care Authority; and

WHEREAS, Red Bay Hospital, along with its dedicated staff, is committed to providing cost-effective care with access for all who are in need; and

7 WHEREAS, Red Bay Hospital is proud to display its
8 new logo, "50 Years of Healing, 50 Years of Caring"; now
9 therefore,

10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 11 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Red Bay Hospital is highly 12 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered in 13 deepest admiration and appreciation, along with best wishes 14 for all future endeavors.